The OWNER has considered the BID submitted by you for the above described 
WORK in response to its Advertisement for BIDS dated August 18, 2025, and 
Information for Bidders. 

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for items in the amount 
of $ Six Million, Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($6,875,000.00). 

You are required by the Information for Bidders to execute the Agreement and 
furnish the required CONTRACTOR’S Performance BOND, Payment BOND, and 
certificates of insurance within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this Notice to 
you.

[...]

The STATE agrees to reimburse the CITY for 100% of all costs associated with the DESIGN 

ENGINEERING services for the water main relocation that was outside the existing right-of-

way, and within areas being acquired for the IMPROVEMENT.  The CITY’s current cost 

participation for providing such services is estimated to be Eighty-Two Thousand Dollars 

($82,000.00). 

4. The STATE further agrees that, upon execution of this Agreement, and receipt of an invoice 

from the CITY listing the first and subsequent progress payments made to its consulting 

engineer, the STATE will pay the CITY 100% of all STATE approved costs as invoiced, 

which shall not exceed Eighty-Two Thousand Dollars ($82,000.00). 

5.   The construction costs for the physical relocation of the water main associated with the 

IMPROVEMENT, whether or not included in the DESIGN ENGINEERING services 

performed by CITY’s consulting engineer, will be paid for by the STATE and will be included